# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM571455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kraton Polymers U.S. LLC		03/20/2020	Limited Liability Company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CARIFLEX PTE. LTD.	
Street Address:	6 SHENTON WAY	
City:	#25-11 OUE DOWNTOWN	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	068809	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: SINGAPORE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4068200	CARIFLEX

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172174699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 217-4613

Email: anita.costa@nelsonmullins.com

**Correspondent Name:** Kongsik Kim, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Post Office Square, 30th Floor

Address Line 2: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough, LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kongsik Kim, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Kongsik Kim, Esq./
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2020

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=TM Assignment from KP US LLC with Schedule#page1.tif source=TM Assignment from KP US LLC with Schedule#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006913 FRAME: 0282

900544474

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kraton Polymers U.S. LLC a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, US, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the sole owner of the trademark applications and the registered trademarks listed in the attached Schedule (hereinafter referred to as "the Trademark");

WHEREAS, Cariflex Pte. Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Singapore, together with its successors and assigns hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) or for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, Assignor hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including the goodwill of the business relating to the products and services on which the Trademark are used and for which they are registered; all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Trademark; the right to renew any registration included in the Trademark, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademark; the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his/her/its own use and behoof, and for his/her/its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;
- 2. Warrant that Assignor has not knowingly conveyed to others any right in the Trademark or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing the Trademark; and that Assignor has good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and
- 3. Bind Assignor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as Assignor, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to Assignor or Assignee, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the Trademark remains in force.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Assignor and Assignee, through their duly authorized representatives, have executed this Assignment on the dates written below.

Date: March 20, 2020	Name Survey Vice Provident  (on behalf of Assignor)
Date:	Name: Title/Position: (on behalf of Assignee)

# Schedule

STATUS	MARK / TITLE	COUNTRY	APP NO.	DATE FILED	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
Registered	CARIFLEX	Austria	AM 3856/2010	Jun 30, 2010	259279	Oct 12, 2010
Registered	CARIFLEX	Denmark	VA2010 02063	Jun 29, 2010	VR201003188	Dec 13, 2010
Registered	CARIFLEX	Germany	302010039715.2/17	Jul 1, 2010	302010039715	Sep 21, 2010
Registered	CARIFLEX	Indonesia	D00 2010 024511	Jul 6, 2010	IDM000328887	Oct 25, 2011
Registered	CARIFLEX	Israel	231390	Jul 6, 2010	231390	Feb 28, 2012
Registered	CARIFLEX	Philippines	42010007268	Jul 6, 2010	42010007268	Feb 24, 2011
Registered	CARIFLEX	Portugal	MN469335	Jul 8, 2010	MN469355	Dec 10, 2010
Registered	CARIFLEX	Republic of Korea	40-2010-34105	Jun 29, 2010	40-943285	Dec 4, 2012
Registered	CARIFLEX	Sri Lanka	156716	Jul 7, 2010	156716	Nov 11, 2017
Registered	CARIFLEX	United States of America	85/091,642	Jul 23, 2010	4068200	Dec 6, 2011

**RECORDED: 04/10/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006913 FRAME: 0284